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ULTRA-HIGH PERFORMANCE

Sports coupes and factory-tuned sedans are built to thrill
with speed and handling capabilities that demand a true
performance tire to match.

KEY TIRE LINE COMPARISONS WEAR EFFICIENCY HANDLING

g-Force™ Rival® S
g-Force™ Sport COMP-2™

g-Force™ COMP-2" A/S PLUS
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Ultra-High Performance

BFGOODRICH®

g-FORCE™ RIVAL® S

STREET, AUTOCROSS OR TIME ATTACK - If it's paved, own it.

O

SUMMER

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

Updated v1.5 version uses the same time-tested Rival’ S compound for quick warm-
up in autocross and time attack competitions.

Enhanced “S” compound offers maximum dry performance, sacrificing some wear, while still
exceeding UTQG 200 standards.

Rival’ S v1.5 offers internal construction enhancements for improved turn-in and
transitional handling.

Performance Racing Core (PRC) - reinforced internal structure reduces sidewall flex for a
quick steering response.

DOT UTQG 200 semi-competition tire legal for SCCA Solo, SCCA Pro Solo, Goodguys
Pro Touring and One Lap of America competitions.

Rival® S v1.5 is legal for amateur autocross and time attack competitions with most
sanctioning bodies in the USA and Canada.

!

WEAR

!

EFFICIENCY

L

HANDLING

L

BRAKING

|

COMFORT

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Autocross/Autoslalom
Time Attack/Time Trial
Pro-Touring

Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang

Honda Civic

Mazda MX-5 Miata




BFGOODRICH g-FORCE RIVAL S

Section =

Rim Width Overall Rev/ Max =

. . Service Limited Width on 5 L\ [ Load X

Tire Size Description Warranty Range |Measuring E(’i's::?sse)r @45 Single UTQG e

(inches) [Rim Width 3 mph | (Ibs@psi) it

(inches) Q’

>

Y

3

S

5

205/50R15 8.40n6.5 b . 1168@44 | 200/AA/A S

(9]

D
225/45R15 87V STD BSW 48530 7-85 890on75 229 7.2 906 1201@44 | 200/AA/A
245/40R15 88V STD BSW 84280 8-95 9.90n85 22.6 7.2 915 1235@44 | 200/AA/A
215/45R16 86V STD BSW 97902 7-8 84o0on7 23.6 7.2 881 1168@44 | 200/AA/A
225/45R17 91V STD BSW 79018 7-85 890on75 24.9 7.2 833 1356@44 | 200/AA/A
245/40R17 91V STD BSW 55941 8-95 9.80n85 24.7 7.2 841 1356@44 | 200/AA/A
255/40R17 94V STD BSW 86885 | 85-10 | 10.20n9 25 7.2 831 1477@44 | 200/AA/A
245/40R18 93V STD BSW 08432 8-95 9.80n85 25.7 7.2 809 1433@44 | 200/AA/A
P275/35ZR18/LL 87W STD BSW 24274 9-11 10.90n9.5 2515 7.2 814 1201@51 | 200/AA/A
P315/30ZR18/LL 91W STD BSW 86742 (10.5-11.5/12.6 0on 11 25.4 7.2 817 1356@51 | 200/AA/A
P335/30ZR18/LL 95W STD BSW 06491 (11.56-12.5/13.50n 12 25.9 7.2 802 1521@51 | 200/AA/A
275/35ZR19 96W STD BSW 14261 9-11 1090n95 26.5 7.2 783 1565@51 | 200/AA/A
305/30ZR19 98W STD BSW 23080 (10.5-11.5[12.30on 11 26.2 7.2 792 1653@51 | 200/AA/A

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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Ultra-High Performance

BFGOODRICH®

g-FORCE™ SPORT COMP-2"

Accelerate faster’, corner harder? and brake shorter® for next-level control and

next-level fun on the street.

O

SUMMER

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

ACCELERATE FASTER. Best dry traction vs. the competition* on the track for 100%
more fun on the street'.

COMP-2" Compound - Silica-infused COMP-2" compound is derived from racing technology
and delivers a sharp steering response and leading grip in wet and dry conditions without
sacrificing treadwear.

BRAKE SHORTER. Stops up to 16 feet shorter in the wet® and even up to 9 feet shorter
in the dry® for more control entering the corners.

Sport Tread Design — g-Force™ Sport tread pattern provides proven stability and maximum
cornering power while g-Hooks provide Biting Edges for grip at any cornering angle.

CORNER HARDER. More control for precise cornering, with 30% better wet and 8%
better dry grip®

Performance Racing Core (PRC) - Internal structure features a reinforced construction that
delivers increased responsiveness, control and durability as well as serious control in hard
cornering.

'Based on internal subjective dry and wet autocross and subjective max handling test results vs. the YOKOHAMA" S drive”,
Kumho® Ecsta” SPT KU31 and Dunlop” Direzza” DZ101 tires.
2Based on internal subjective dry and wet autocross and subjective max handling test results vs. the BFGoodrich’ g—Forcew Sport tire.
*Based on commissioned third-party test results vs. the YOKOHAMA" S.drive” tire.
“Competition refers to the following: the YOKOHAMA" S.drive”, Kumho" Ecsta” SPT KU31 and Dunlop” Direzza” DZ101 tires
®Based on dry braking test results vs. the Kumho® Ecsta” SPT KU31 tire.

EFFICIENCY

|

HANDLING

|

BRAKING

|

COMFORT

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Chevrolet Camaro SS
Dodge Challenger SRT-8
Ford Mustang GT
Honda Civic Si

Mazda MX-5 Miata
Subaru Impreza WRX STI
Volkswagen Golf GTI




BFGOODRICH' g-FORCE SPORT COMP-2'

Tire Size

205/55ZR16

245/50ZR16

255/50ZR16

205/45ZR17/XL

205/50ZR17

215/45ZR17

215/50ZR17/XL

225/45ZR17

225/55ZR17

245/40ZR17

245/457ZR17

215/40ZR18/XL

225/40ZR18

225/45ZR18/XL

235/40ZR18

235/45ZR18/XL

235/50ZR18

245/40ZR18

245/45ZR18

255/35ZR18

255/40ZR18

265/35ZR18

275/35ZR18

275/40ZR18

245/40ZR19/XL

255/35ZR19/XL

275/40ZR19

285/35ZR19/XL

245/45ZR20/XL

275/40ZR20/XL

Service
Description

99W

88W

89W

87W

91W

97W

91W

95W

89W

88W

91W

98W

97W

93W

96W

90w

95W

93W

95W

99w

96W

101W

103W

103W

106W

Limited
Warranty

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

BSW

MSPN

29304

87731

15000

95148

09894

27062

09040

55411

03762

16470

115568

09303

66818

08998

88750

26006

23012

09951

12571

17880

75520

09929

18887

12626

30546

38139

77147

82193

Rim
Width
Range

(inches)

7-85

75-9

6.5-85

85-10

8,5-10

9-10.5

9.5-11

715=9

Section
Width
on
Measuring
Rim Width
(inches)

8.40n6.5

10on 7.5

1040n8

8.1on7

8.40n6.5

84o0on7

8.9on7

890on75

9.2on7

9.80n8.5

9.60n8

8.60on75

9.10on8

89o0on75

9.50n8.5

9.30on8

9.70on75

9.80on85

9.60n8

10.20n9

10.20n 9

10.70n 9.5

10.90on 9.5

10.90n9.5

9.76 on 8.5

10.20n9

10.90n9.5

11.42 on
10

9.60n8

10.94 on
9.5

Overall
Diameter
(inches) 3

26.1

24.3

24.7
255
25
26.8
24.7
25.7

24.8

25.9
25.4
26.3
27.3

25.7

25
26
25.3
25.6
26.7
26.7

26

26.8
28.7

28.6

9.5

€l

9.5

9.5

9.5

9.5

9.5

9.5

9.5

Rev/
L\ [
@45
mph

798

828
844
815
833
777

841

840

829

802

819

790

762

809

780

799

822

814

780

778

799

774
726

726

Max
Load
Single
(Ibs@psi)

1356@51
1609@51
1709@51
1235@50
1279@51
1201 @51
1521@50
1356@51
1609@51
1356@51
15621@51
1279@50
1235@51
1521@50
1356@51
1653@50
1609@51
1433@51
1565@51
1323@51
15621@51
1433@51
165621@51
1433@51
1653@50
2041@50
1819@51
1930@50
1930@50

2094@50

UTQG

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

340/AA/A

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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Ultra-High Performance

BFGOODRICH®

g-FORCE™ COMP-2" A/S PLUS

Our best Ultra-High Performance all-season tire ever.

i

ALL-SEASON

THOUSAND
MILES

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

TRUSTED ALL-SEASON CONTROL. Improved dry and wet handling performance’.

g-FORCE" TREAD

1. Advanced Mold Design is engineered to improve long-term wear.

2. Performance Tread Profile provides ultimate grip in hard cornering and is designed to
resist irregular wear.

ADVANCED WET-ROAD HANDLING. Significantly better than the BFGoodrich®

g-Force™ COMP-2" A/S tire in wet testing®.

ULTIGRIP” TECHNOLOGY

1. All-Season Compound offers our best wet and dry grip with all-season traction.

2. Directional Tread Design is engineered to deliver ultimate dry grip, wet traction
and winter mobility.

PROVEN QUALITY ASSURANCE. Improved performance, with the same great treadlife
warranty®.
PERFORMANCE RACING CORE
1. ETEC System™ (Equal TEnsion Containment System™) designed to enhance traction
at speed.
2. Dynamic Suspension System designed to increase control and maintain ride comfort.
3. g-Control” Sidewall Inserts designed to provide immediate turning response.

'Based on internal autocross dry and subjective wet handling results using a 2015 BMW® 328i versus the BFGoodrich” g-ForceT comp-2"
A/S tire in size 245/40ZR18 XL 97Y. Actual on-road results may vary.

2Based on internal autocross and subjective wet handling results using a 2015 BMW" 328i versus the BFGoodrich” g-Force” COMP-2"
A/Stire in size 245/40ZR18 XL 97Y. Actual on-road results may vary.

3Based on internal autocross dry, subjective wet and snow handling results using a 2015 BMW" 328i versus the BFGoodrich’ g-Force‘
COMP-2" A/S tire in size 245/40ZR18 XL 97Y. Actual on-road results may vary.

Section
Rim Width
. i Service Limited Width on
Tire Size Description Range [Measuring
(inches) |Rim Width
(inches)

EFFICIENCY

L

HANDLING

!

BRAKING

|

COMFORT

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Ford Mustang

Subaru Impreza WRX STI
Honda Civic Si
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Mazda MX-5 Miata

Max
Load

Single
(Ibs@psi)

205/45ZR16/XL 87W M +S 45K BSW | 02422 | 65-75 | 811on7 23.2 9 895 | 1201@50 | 400/A/A
205/50ZR16 87W M+S 45K BSW | 79041 | 65-7.5 |8430n6.5 24 9 863 | 1201@51 | 400/A/A
205/55ZR16 91W M+S 45K BSW |91132 | 55-7.5 |8430n65| 24.8 9 836 | 1356@51 | 400/A/A
225/50ZR16 92W M+S 45K BSW 21425 6-8 9.17o0on7 24.8 9 836 1389@51 400/A/A
225/55ZR16 95W M +8S 45K BSW | 00560 6-8 9.170on7 25.7 9 808 | 15621@51 | 400/A/A
245/50ZR16 97W M+S 45K BSW |35032 | 7-85 |9.960on75| 25.6 9 810 | 1609@51 | 400/A/A

205/45ZR17/XL 88W M+S 45K BSW 49718 | 6.5-75 | 811on7 24.2 9 858 1235@50 | 400/A/A

205/50ZR17/XL 93Y M +8 45K BSW | 56344 | 55-7.5 |8430n6.5| 25.1 9 828 | 1433@50 | 400/A/A

215/45ZR17/XL 91W M +S 45K BSW | 25463 7-8 8.390n7 24.6 9 844 | 1356@50 | 400/A/A

Continued »

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.



BFGOODRICH' g-FORCE COMP-2" A/S PLUS

Section

) . Rim Width | o Rev/ Max §

Tire Size Dess?:rx:a(iieon VI\_I:aTrI;?\(t’y MSPN F‘(\gr‘\’;g Meagrl‘lring IZ()ii:meter “@nllllg Sl}ggfe UTaG B-

(inches) |Rim Width| (inches) | 5 mph | (Ibs@psi) T

(inches) <g_

215/50ZR17/XL 890n7 9 1521@50 | 400/A/A 3

215/55ZR17/XL 890n7 9 1477@50 | 400/A/A §

225/45ZR17/XL 8.86 on 7.5 9 1477@50 | 400/A/A 8
225/50ZR17 94Y M+S 45K BSW |[10187| 6-8 | 9170on7 | 259 9 803 | 1477@51 | 400/A/A
225/55ZR17 97W M +S 45K BSW | 05801 | 6-8 | 917on7 | 267 9 777 | 1609@51 | 400/A/A
235/45ZR17/XL 97W M+S 45K BSW |21745| 75-9 | 9290n8 | 253 9 821 | 1609@50 | 400/A/A
235/50ZR17 96W M +S 45K BSW | 69343 | 65-85 |9.650n75| 263 9 791 | 1565@51 | 400/A/A
235/55ZR17/XL 103W M+S 45K BSW | 17488 | 65-85 |9650n75| 27.1 9 766 | 1929@50 | 400/A/A
245/40ZR17 91W M +S 45K BSW |78881 | 8-95 |9.760n85| 247 9 841 | 1356@51 | 400/A/A
245/45ZR17/XL 99W M +S 45K BSW |11005| 7.5-9 | 9570on8 | 256 9 810 | 1709@50 | 400/A/A
255/40ZR17 94W M +S 45K BSW | 20437 | 85-10 | 10.240n9 25 9 831 | 1477@51 | 400/A/A
275/40ZR17 98W M+S 45K BSW |07705| 9-11 [10940n95| 256 9 810 | 1653@51 | 400/A/A
215/45ZR18/XL 93W M +S 45K BSW |[29567| 7-8 | 8390on7 | 256 9 812 | 1433@50 | 400/A/A
225/40ZR18/XL 92W M +S 45K BSW |02037| 7.5-9 | 9.060n8 25 9 829 | 1389@50 | 400/A/A
225/45ZR18/XL 95Y M +S 45K BSW |[60923| 7-85 |8860n7.5| 259 9 802 | 1521@50 | 400/A/A
225/50ZR18/XL 99W M+S 45K BSW |25864| 6-8 | 917on7 | 268 9 774 | 1521@50 | 400/A/A
235/40ZR18/XL 95W M +S 45K BSW |[11407 | 8-95 |9490n85| 253 9 819 | 1521@50 | 400/A/A
235/45ZR18/XL 98W M+S 45K BSW |48272| 7.5-9 | 9290on8 | 263 9 790 | 1653@50 | 400/A/A
235/50ZR18/XL 101W M +S 45K BSW |86885| 65-85 |9.650n7.5| 27.2 9 762 | 1609@50 | 400/A/A
245/40ZR18/XL 97Y M+S 45K BSW |62014| 8-95 |9760n85| 257 9 809 | 1609@50 | 400/A/A
245/457R18/XL 100Y M +S 45K BSW |[50280| 7.5-9 | 9570on8 | 266 9 780 | 1565@50 | 400/A/A
255/35ZR18/XL 94W M+S 45K BSW |03799 | 85-10 | 10.240n9 25 9 832 | 1477@50 | 400/A/A
255/40ZR18/XL 99W M +S 45K BSW | 04086 | 85-10 | 10.240n9 26 9 799 | 1709@50 | 400/A/A
255/45ZR18 99W M+S 45K BSW |18395| 8-9.5 [10.040n85| 27 9 769 | 1709@50 | 400/A/A
265/35ZR18/XL 97W M +S 45K BSW |[77228 | 9-105 [10.670n9.5| 253 9 822 | 1609@50 | 400/A/A
275/35ZR18/XL 99W M+S 45K BSW |43998 | 9-11 [10940n95| 255 9 814 | 1521@50 | 400/A/A
275/40ZR18 99W M+S 45K BSW |87293 | 9-11 [10940n95| 266 9 780 | 1709@51 | 400/A/A
225/40ZR19/XL 93W M+S 45K BSW |95455| 7.5-9 | 9.060n8 | 26.1 9 797 | 1433@50 | 400/A/A
225/457ZR19/XL 96W M+S 45K BSW | 00905 | 7-85 |8860on75| 269 9 771 | 1389@50 | 400/A/A
245/35ZR19/XL 93W M+S 45K BSW | 05192 | 8-95 |9.76on85| 257 9 807 | 1433@50 | 400/A/A
245/40ZR19/XL 98Y M +S 45K BSW | 18288 | 8-95 |9.760n85| 267 9 778 | 1477@50 | 400/A/A
245/45ZR19/XL 102W M +S 45K BSW |30693 | 7.5-9 | 9570n8 | 27.6 9 751 | 1653@50 | 400/A/A
245/50ZR19/XL 105W M +S 45K BSW | 03637 | 7-85 |9960n75| 287 9 725 | 2041@50 | 400/A/A
255/35ZR19/XL 96W M+S 45K BSW | 36658 | 85-10 | 10.240n9 26 9 799 | 1565@50 | 400/A/A
255/40ZR19/XL 100Y M +S 45K BSW | 00544 | 85-10 | 10.240n9 27 9 769 | 1764@50 | 400/A/A
275/35ZR19/XL 100W M+S 45K BSW |[31975| 9-11 [10940n95| 265 9 783 | 1565@50 | 400/A/A
275/40ZR19/XL 105W M +S 45K BSW |[95760 | 9-11 [10940n95| 27.6 9 751 | 1819@50 | 400/A/A
285/35ZR19/XL 103Y M +S 45K BSW |19918| 95-11 [11.420on10| 26.8 9 774 | 1929@50 | 400/A/A
245/35ZR20/XL 95W M +S 45K BSW |[15532| 8-95 |9.760n85| 26.7 9 777 | 1521@50 | 400/A/A
245/40ZR20/XL 99W M +S 45K BSW |50355| 8-95 |9.760n85| 27.7 9 750 | 1709@50 | 400/A/A
245/457ZR20/XL 103Y M +S 45K BSW |[24329 | 7.5-9 | 9570on8 | 286 9 726 | 1929@50 | 400/A/A
255/35ZR20/XL 97W M +S 45K BSW |61319| 85-10 | 10.240n9 27 9 770 | 1609@50 | 400/A/A
255/45ZR20 101Y M +S 45K BSW |[87039 | 8-95 [10.040n85| 29 9 716 | 1819@51 | 400/A/A
275/35ZR20/XL 102W M +S 45K BSW |[43025| 9-11 [10940n95| 275 9 755 | 1874@50 | 400/A/A
275/40ZR20/XL 106Y M +S 45K BSW [93883| 9-11 [10940n95| 286 9 726 | 2094@50 | 400/A/A
285/35ZR20/XL 104Y M+S 45K BSW |97470 | 95-11 [11.420on10| 27.8 9 746 | 1764@50 | 400/A/A
305/35ZR20 104Y M +S 45K BSW |[76991 | 10-12 [12320n11| 284 9 732 | 1984@51 | 400/A/A

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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PERFORMANCE/TOURING

We don't believe you have to trade fun for practicality.
With the right tire, you can find the driving spirit in your
everyday car.

KEY TIRE LINE COMPARISONS WEAR EFFICIENCY HANDLING

Advantage Control™
Radial T/A

Elite-Force T/A”

BRAKING

COMFORT

11
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Performance/Touring

BFGOODRICH®

ADVANTAGE CONTROL™

The BFGoodrich® Advantage Control™ tire gives you the peace of mind to roam

confidently. Delivering all-season traction and everyday control, backed by
over 150 years of brand credibility.

i

ALL-SEASON

THOUSAND THOUSAND
MILES MILES

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

ALL-SEASON, ALL-PURPOSE: Stops 8 feet shorter in the wet than leading competitive
tires'.

Active Sipe Technology provides more Biting Edges for significantly increased wet traction.
Advanced All-Season Tread Compounds are silica-infused to deliver outstanding grip
year-round. Aqua-Flume™ Technology is a curvilinear groove network designed to disperse
water from under the contact patch.

A MORE ENJOYABLE RIDE: Overall quieter than a leading competitor?. New tread and
architectural design score better overall for subjective noise than a leading competitor?.
Computer Optimized Footprint manages treadwear evolution for longer life and a quiet ride.

Next-generation g-Wedge " Sidewall Stabilizer firms the sidewall for crisp handling and a
comfortable ride.

ADVANCED MILEAGE: Backed by a 75,000-Mile Warranty®.
Full-depth tread features maintain a consistent performance and look throughout the life of
the tire.

60-DAY SATISFACTION GUARANTEE".
We're confident you'll love your new BFGoodrich® Advantage

GO-DAY Control” replacement tires. So confident, in fact, that we back

your purchase with a 60-Day Satisfaction Guarantee. If you're not
SATISFACTION 100% satisfied with your new tires, just bring the tires and original
GUARANTEE

sales receipt back to the place where you bought the tires within
60 days of your purchase and we will gladly exchange them for a

new set of tires of equal or lesser value.

EFFICIENCY

HANDLING

BRAKING

COMFORT

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Honda Accord
Toyota Camry
Honda CR-V
Toyota RAV4
Subaru Crosstrek
Mazda 3 and 6
Nissan Altima




BFGOODRICH ADVANTAGE CONTROL

Section
i Width
Service Limited MSPN Width on
Description Warranty Range |Measuring

Rev/ Max
Mile Load
@45 | Single UTaG

Overall
Diameter

Tire Size

(inches) |Rim Width| (inches) | 5 mph | (Ibs@psi) o

(inches) 2

g

§

185/65R14 4 7440nb55 ¥ . 1168@44 700/B/A g

Q

175/65R15 - 6.970n5 : . 1102@44 | 700/B/A S

185/60R15 84H M+S 75K BSW 61141 5-6.5 |7440nb.5 23.7 11.5 876 1102@44 700/B/A §

185/65R15 88H M+S 75K BSW 12354 5-6.5 |7.440n55 24.4 115 851 1235@44 700/B/A =
195/60R15 88H M+S 75K | BSW |11824 | 55-7 |7910n6 | 242 | 115 | 859 | 1235@44 | 700/B/A
195/65R15 91H M+S 75K BSW |91365| 55-7 | 7.910n6 | 25 115 | 832 |1356@44 | 700/B/A
205/60R15 91H M+S 75K | BSW |97977 | 55-7.5 | 8230n6 | 246 | 115 | 842 | 1356@44 | 700/B/A
205/65R15 94H M+S 75K BSW 54053 | 5.5-7.5 | 8.230n6 25.4 115 817 1477@44 700/B/A
205/65R15/XL 99H M+S 75K | BSW | 71973 | 55-7.5 | 8230n6 | 254 | 115 | 817 | 1709@50 | 700/B/A
215/70R15 98H M+S 75K BSW 00939 55-7 8.70n6.5 26.8 115 774 1653@44 700/B/A
195/55R16 87V M+S 65K | BSW |27963| 55-7 | 7.910on6 | 244 | 105 | 852 |1201@44 | 600/B/A
205/50R16 87V M+S 65K | BSW |24682 | 55-7.5 [8430n65| 24 105 | 863 | 1201@44 | 600/B/A
205/56R16 91H M+S 75K | BSW | 90759 | 55-7.5 [8430n65| 248 | 115 | 836 | 1356@44 | 700/B/A
205/60R16 92H M+S 75K BSW | 07227 | 55-75 | 823006 | 256 | 115 | 810 | 1389@44 | 700/B/A
205/60R16 92V M+S 65K | BSW | 00555 | 55-7.5 | 8230n6 | 256 | 105 | 810 | 1389@44 | 600/B/A
205/65R16 95H M+S 75K BSW 34591 | 55-75 | 8.230n6 26.4 115 786 1521@44 700/B/A
215/55R16/XL 97H M+S 75K | BSW |34873| 6-7.5 | 890n7 | 252 | 115 | 823 | 1609@50 | 700/B/A
215/60R16 95H M+S 75K BSW |17593| 6-7.5 |870n65| 261 | 115 | 796 |1521@44 | 700/B/A
215/60R16 95V M+S 65K | BSW |53186| 6-75 |870n65| 264 | 105 | 796 | 1521@44 | 600/B/A
215/65R16 98H M+S 75K BSW 18477 6-75 8.70n6.5 27 115 770 1653@44 700/B/A
215/70R16 100H M+S 75K | BSW | 01041 | 55-7 |870n65| 27.8 | 115 | 746 | 1764@44 | 700/B/A
225/60R16 98H M+S 75K BSW |25822| 6-8 |8980n65| 266 | 115 | 782 | 1653@44 | 700/B/A
225/65R16 100H M+S 75K | BSW |o09518| 6-8 |8980n65| 274 | 115 | 757 | 1764@44 | 700/B/A
235/60R16 100H M+S 75K | BSW | 15025 | 65-85 | 9450n7 | 27 115 | 768 | 1764@44 | 700/B/A
235/65R16 103H M+S 75K | BSW | 28566 | 65-85 | 9450n7 | 28 115 | 742 | 1929@44 | 700/B/A
235/70R16 106T M+S 75K | BSW |02584| 6-8 |9450n7 | 289 | 115 | 718 |2094@44 | 700/B/A
205/50R17/XL 93V M+S 65K | BSW | 64709 | 55-7.5 [8430n65| 251 | 105 | 828 | 1433@50 | 600/B/A
205/65R17/XL 95H M+S 75K | BSW | 49186 | 55-7.5 [8430n65| 259 | 115 | 803 | 1521@50 | 700/B/A
215/45R17 87V M+S 65K | BSW |59917| 7-8 |8390n7 | 246 | 105 | 844 | 1201@44 | 600/B/A
215/45R17 87W M+S 65K | BSW |91302| 7-8 |8390n7| 246 | 105 | 844 |1201@44 | 600/B/A
215/50R17/XL 95V M+S 65K BSW 11194 6-75 8.9on7 2b.5 10.5 815 1521@50 600/B/A
215/65R17 94H M+S 75K BSW 74825 6-75 89on7 26.3 115 791 1477@44 700/B/A
215/56R17 94V M+S 65K | BSW |21590| 6-7.5 | 890n7 | 263 | 105 | 791 | 1477@44 | 600/B/A
215/60R17 96H M+S 75K BSW 35649 6-75 8.70n6.5 271 115 766 1565@44 700/B/A
215/66R17 99H M+S 75K | BSW |73126| 6-7.5 |870n65| 28 115 | 742 | 1709@44 | 700/B/A

Continued »

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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BFGOODRICH ADVANTAGE CONTROL

Section
Rim Width Overall Tread | Rev/ Max
Service Limited Width on 7 Mile Load
Description Warranty MSPN Range |Measuring ?{,’;‘LT,‘Z‘:)' @45 Single uTQG
(inches) |Rim Width 32nds) | mph | (Ibs@psi)
(inches)

Tire Size

225/45R17 = sk 8.860on7.5 d d 1356@44 | 700/B/A
225/50R17 9.170on7 . . 1477@44 | 700/B/A
225/50R17 94V M +S 65K BSW 13341 6-8 9.170on7 2510 10.5 803 1477@44 600/B/A
225/55R17/XL 101H M+8S 75K BSW 98162 6-8 9.170on7 26.7 11.5 777 1819@50 700/B/A
225/55R17/XL 101W M+8S 65K BSW | 24297 6-8 9170on7 26.7 10.5 777 1819@50 | 600/B/A
225/55R17 97H M +S 75K BSW 63154 6-8 9.170on7 26.7 11.5 777 1609@44 | 700/B/A
225/55R17 97V M+ S 65K BSW | 94580 6-8 9.17on7 26.7 10.5 777 1609@44 | 600/B/A
225/60R17 99H M +8 75K BSW | 31398 6-8 [898on65| 27.6 11.5 753 1709@44 | 700/B/A
225/65R17 102H M+ S 75K BSW | 68173 6-8 ([8980on65| 285 11.5 730 | 1874@44 | 700/B/A
235/45R17/XL 97H M +§ 75K BSW | 03789 | 75-9 | 9.290n8 25.3 11.5 821 1609@50 | 700/B/A
235/45R17/XL 97W M +8S 65K BSW | 09236 | 7.5-9 | 9.290n8 25.3 10.5 821 1609@50 | 600/B/A
235/50R17 96H M +S 75K BSW | 02006 | 6.5-85 [9.650n7.5| 26.3 1.5 791 1565@44 | 700/B/A
235/50R17 96W M +8 65K BSW | 02994 | 6.5-85 (9.650n7.5| 26.3 10.5 791 1565@44 | 600/B/A
235/55R17 99H M +S 75K BSW 07652 | 6.5-8.5 |9.650n7.5 271 11.5 766 1709@44 700/B/A
235/60R17 102H M+ 8§ 75K BSW | 02478 | 6.5-85 | 9.450n7 28.1 11.5 740 | 1874@44 | 700/B/A
235/65R17 104H M+8 75K BSW | 28399 | 6.5-85 | 9.450n7 29 1.5 716 | 1984@44 | 700/B/A
235/65R17 104V M+ S 65K BSW | 03632 | 6.5-85 | 9.450n7 29 10.5 716 | 1984@44 | 600/B/A
245/65R17 107T M +8S 75K BSW | 29387 | 7-85 |9.76on7 29.5 1.5 704 | 2150@44 | 700/B/A
215/55R18 95H M + S 75K BSW | 37910 | 6-75 89o0on7 27.2 11.5 762 1521@44 | 700/B/A
225/40R18/XL 92W M+S 65K BSW | 13945 | 7.5-9 | 9.060n8 25 10.5 829 1389@50 | 600/B/A
225/45R18/XL 95V M+S 65K BSW |50840 | 7-85 (886on75| 259 10.5 802 1521@50 | 600/B/A
225/50R18 95H M +S 75K BSW 49333 6-8 9.170on7 26.8 11.5 774 1521@44 700/B/A
225/50R18/XL 99W M+ S 65K BSW | 71758 6-8 9.17on7 26.8 10.5 774 | 1709@50 | 600/B/A
225/55R18 98H M + S 75K BSW | 17818 6-8 9.17on7 27.7 11.5 749 1653@44 | 700/B/A
225/55R18 98V M +§ 65K BSW 60675 6-8 9.170on7 27.7 10.5 749 1663@44 600/B/A
225/60R18 100H M+8S 75K BSW | 47859 6-8 [8980n65| 28.6 1.5 727 1764@44 | 700/B/A
225/60R18 100V M +8 65K BSW | 84138 6-8 |[8980n6.5 28.6 10.5 727 1764@44 | 600/B/A
235/40R18/XL 95W M +8 65K BSW | 21295 | 8-9.5 (9.490n85| 253 10.5 819 1521@50 | 600/B/A
235/45R18/XL 98V M+ S 65K BSW | 67114 | 7.5-9 | 9.290n8 26.3 10.5 790 | 1653@50 | 600/B/A
235/50R18 97V M +8S 65K BSW | 91494 | 65-85 (9.650n75| 27.2 10.5 762 1609@44 | 600/B/A
235/55R18 100H M+ S 75K BSW | 54029 | 6.5-85 (9.650n7.5| 28.1 11.5 739 1764@44 | 700/B/A
235/60R18/XL 107H M+S 75K BSW 58194 | 65-85 | 9.450n7 29 11.5 715 2149@50 700/B/A
235/60R18/XL 107V M +8S 65K BSW | 60593 | 6.5-85 | 9.450n7 29 10.5 715 | 2149@50 | 600/B/A
235/65R18 106H M+S 75K BSW | 06377 | 6.5-85 | 9.450n7 30 10.5 692 | 2094@44 | 700/B/A
Continued »

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.



BFGOODRICH ADVANTAGE CONTROL

Section
i Width
Service Limited Width on D
Description Warranty Range |Measuring

Overall Max

. Load
iameter| Single UTQG

Tire Size

(inches) |Rim Width| (inches) | 5 h | (Ibs@psi) o

(inches) 2

)

2

245/40R18/XL 5 |9.760n85 : . 1609@50 | 600/B/A §

245/40R18/XL 5 |9.760n85 . . 1609@50 | 600/B/A ?

245/45R18/XL 100V M+S 65K BSW | 03707 | 7.5-9 |957on8 | 266 | 105 | 780 | 1764@50 | 600/B/A §
245/45R18 96V M+S 65K BSW |18136| 7.5-9 | 957on8 | 266 | 105 | 780 | 1565@44 | 600/B/A
245/50R18 100V M+S 65K BSW |77919| 7-85 |9960n7.5| 276 | 105 | 751 |1764@44 | 600/B/A
245/50R18/XL 104V M+S 65K BSW |72672| 7-85 |9.960n7.5| 276 | 105 | 751 | 1984@50 | 600/B/A
245/55R18 103V M+S 65K BSW | 38227 | 7-85 [9960n7.5| 286 | 105 | 727 | 19290@44 | 600/B/A
245/60R18 105H M+S 75K BSW | 05048 | 7-85 |9760on7 | 295 | 115 | 703 | 1854@44 | 700/B/A
255/55R18/XL 100V M+S 65K BSW |38080| 7-9 [10430n8| 29 105 | 717 | 2064@50 | 600/B/A
255/60R18/XL 112V M+S 65K BSW |o06701 | 7-9 | '02%on | 39 105 | 692 | 2469@50 | 600/B/A
225/55R19 99V M+S 65K BSW |05785| 6-8 |9.170on7| 287 | 105 | 723 | 1709@44 | 600/B/A
235/40R19/XL 96V M+S 65K BSW | 41581 | 8-95 |9.490n85| 264 | 105 | 787 | 1565@50 | 600/B/A
235/45R19 95H M+S 75K BSW |03963| 7.5-9 |9.290on8 | 273 | 115 | 760 |1521@44 | 700/B/A
235/50R19/XL 103H M+S 75K BSW | 32076 | 6.5-85 [9.650n7.5| 283 | 115 | 735 |1920@50 | 700/B/A
235/50R19 99V M+S 65K BSW | 06442 | 6.5-85 [9.650n7.5| 283 | 105 | 735 | 1709@44 | 600/B/A
235/55R19 101H M+S 75K BSW | 66683 | 6.5-85 [9.650n7.5] 291 | 115 | 713 | 1819@44 | 700/B/A
235/55R19 101V M+S 65K BSW | 01410 | 6.5-85 [9.650n7.5| 291 | 105 | 713 | 1819@44 | 600/B/A
245/45R19 98V M+S 65K BSW |92480| 7.5-9 | 957on8 | 276 | 105 | 751 | 1653@44 | 600/B/A
245/55R19 103H M+S 75K BSW | 17779 | 7-85 [9.960n75| 296 | 115 | 702 | 1920@44 | 700/B/A
255/50R19/XL 107V M+S 65K BSW |67453| 7-9 |10430n8| 29 105 | 715 | 2149@50 | 600/B/A
255/60R19 109H M+S 75K BSW |33985( 7-9 | 10Z%on | g3 115 | 670 | 2271@44 | 700/B/A
235/55R20 102H M+S 75K BSW | 35657 | 6.5-85 [9.650n7.5] 301 | 115 | 690 | 1874@44 | 700/B/A
235/55R20 102V M+S 65K BSW | 72424 | 65-85 [9.650n75| 301 | 105 | 690 | 1874@44 | 600/B/A
245/45R20 99V M+S 65K BSW | 02390 | 7.5-9 | 957on8| 286 | 105 | 726 |1709@44 | 600/B/A
245/50R20 102H M+S 75K BSW | 28463 | 7-85 [9.960n75| 296 | 115 | 701 | 1874@44 | 700/B/A
245/50R20 102V M+S 65K BSW | 02465| 7-85 [9.960n7.5| 296 | 105 | 701 | 1874@44 | 600/B/A
245/60R20 107H M+S 75K BSW |51386| 7-85 |9760n7 | 315 | 115 | 659 |2149@44 | 700/B/A
2565/45R20 101w M+S 65K BSW [o1805 | 8-95 | 100200 | 29 105 | 716 |1819@44 | 600/B/A
2565/50R20/XL 109V M+S 65K BSW | 14008 | 7-9 [10430n8| 30 105 | 691 |2271@50 | 600/B/A
255/55R20/XL 110H M+S 75K BSW |24766| 7-9 |10.430n8| 31 115 | 671 | 2337@50 | 700/B/A
265/50R20 107T M+S 75K BSW | 03629 [ 75-95 | '09L°" | 304 | 115 | 683 |2150@44 | 700/B/A
265/50R20 107V M+S 65K BSW | 30090 [ 75-95 | '09L°" | 304 | 105 | 683 |2150@44 | 600/B/A
275/45R20/XL 110V M+S 65K BSW | 04744 |85-105[10750n9| 297 | 105 | 699 |2337@50 | 600/B/A
275/45R21/XL 110w M+S 65K BSW | 03475 |85-105|10750n9| 307 | 105 | 676 | 2149@51 | 600/B/A

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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BFGOODRICH®

RADIAL T/A°

An American performance icon.

i

ALL-SEASON

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

Wide profile styling for modern muscle.
Raised white letter and wide profile styling.

Superb lateral stability and steering response.
Classic look with modern technology.

With 46 years of real racing heritage and technology.
North America’s first Performance radial tire.

High performance with low noise levels.
Unique tread block phasing.

Exceptional wet and dry traction and control, with long, even wear.
Variable groove angle geometry and performance tread compounding.

EFFICIENCY

!

HANDLING

|

BRAKING

|

COMFORT

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Hot Rods and Tuners
Vintage Performance Cars
American Muscle




BFGOODRICH RADIAL T/A

Section
i Width
Service Limited MSPN Width on
Description Warranty Range |Measuring

Rev/ Max
Mile Load
@45 | Single UTaG

Overall
Diameter

Tire Size

(inches) |Rim Width| (inches) | 5 mph | (Ibs@psi) o

(inches) 2

)

3

Q

3

P205/60R13 ! 1179@35 | 360/A/B o

g

P205/70R14 - . 1433@35 400/A/B g

Q
P215/60R14 918 M+S STD RWL 87370 6-75 8.70n6.5 241 11 861 1345@35 400/A/B
P215/70R14 96S M +S STD RWL |13823| 55-7 |870n65| 259 12 803 | 1554@35 | 400/A/B
P225/60R14 948 M+S STD RWL |03769| 6-8 |8.980n6.5| 246 11 844 | 1455@35 | 400/A/B
P225/70R14 98s M+$S STD RWL |78138| 6-75 |8.980n6.5| 26.4 12 786 | 1675@35 | 400/A/B
P235/60R14 96S M+S STD RWL |38765 | 6.5-8.5 | 9.450n7 | 25.1 11 828 | 1565@35 | 400/A/B
P245/60R14 98s M+S STD RWL |87449 | 7-85 | 9.760n7 | 255 1 813 | 1675@35 | 400/A/B
P155/80R15 838 M +S STD RWL | 06462 | 45-55 | 620n45 | 24.8 12 840 | 1069@35 | 400/A/B
P195/60R15 87S M+S STD RWL 96408 55-7 7910on6 24.2 11 859 1190@35 400/A/B
P205/60R15 90S M+S STD RWL |94684 | 55-75 | 820n6 | 24.6 11 842 | 1301@35 | 400/A/B
P215/60R15 938 M+$S STD RWL |35841| 6-75 |870n65| 25.1 11 827 | 1411@35 | 400/A/B
P215/65R15 958 M+S STD RWL |15015| 6-75 |870on65| 26 105 | 799 | 1510@35 | 400/A/B
P215/70R15 978 M+S STD RWL |94777| 55-7 |870n65| 2658 12 774 | 1620@35 | 400/A/B
P225/60R15 958 M+S STD RWL 10971 6-8 8.98 on 6.5 25.6 11 812 1521@35 400/A/B
P225/70R15 100S M+S STD RWL 72175 6-75 |8.980n6.5 27.4 12 758 1753@35 400/A/B
P235/60R15 98s M+$S STD RWL |19922 | 65-85 | 9.450n7 | 26.1 11 797 | 1642@35 | 400/A/B
P235/70R15 1028 M+$S STD RWL |58935| 6-8 |9450n7 | 27.9 12 743 | 1896@35 | 400/A/B
P245/60R15 100S M+S STD RWL |99620| 7-85 | 9.80n7 26.6 11 783 | 1753@35 | 400/A/B
P255/60R15 1028 M+$§ STD RWL |29893| 7-9 |[1020n75| 27.1 1 769 | 1885@35 | 400/A/B
P255/70R15 1088 M+S STD RWL |07685 | 6.5-8.5 |1020n7.5| 29.1 12 715 | 2183@35 | 400/A/B
P275/60R15 1078 M+S STD RWL 61789 | 7.5-9.5 11on8 28 11 743 2149@35 400/A/B
P295/50R15 1058 M+S STD RWL | 12707 | 8-105 [1210n9.5| 26.6 11 780 | 2061@35 | 400/A/B

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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BFGOODRICH®

ELITE-FORCE T/A’

An all-season, dedicated, pursuit-rated tire designed for those requiring
performance on demand.

i

ALL-SEASON

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

Better wet and dry handling.
3-D SipeLock™ Technology provides more Biting Edges for significantly increased wet and
light snow traction. Advanced All-Season Tread Compounds are silica-infused compounds to

deliver outstanding grip year-round.

Improved wear for higher mileage. EFFICIENCY

Computer Optimized Footprint manages treadwear evolution for longer life and a quiet ride.
3-D SipeLock™ Technology is designed to lock together under the tire's footprint, providing
stability for longer wear. Full-depth tread features maintain a consistent performance and look
throughout the life of the tire.

L

HANDLING

L

Improved wet grip. BRAKING

Next-generation ETEC System™ (Equal TEnsion Containment System™) maintains optimal
footprint shape during cornering and high-speed situations'. Next-generation g-Wedge”
Sidewall Stabilizer firms the sidewall for crisp handling and a comfortable ride.

|

COMFORT

'All results based on test comparisons against existing in-market BFGoodrich ™ Tires products designated as pursuit tires and
used for potential pursuit purposes, including the BFGoodrich” Advantage T/A" Sport tire.

Section
Rim Width Max
. . A Overall
A q Service Limited Width on . Load
Tire Size Description Range |Measuring ?ilr?g;sse)r i Single
(inches) [Rim Width 32nds) (Ibs@psi)
(inches)

225/60R16/XL 102V M +§ STD BSW | 14787 6-8 8.980n6.5 26.6 10 782 700/A/A
235/60R17/XL 100W M+S STD BSW | 17293 | 6.5-8.5 [9.650n7.5 26.3 10 791 700/A/A
235/55R17/XL 103W M +§ STD BSW | 10404 | 6,5-85 [9650n75| 27.1 10 766 700/A/A
255/70R17/XL 116V M +8 STD BSW | 30075 | 6.5-8.5 (10.240n7.5 31.1 105 669 700/A/A
265/60R17/XL 108V M +§ STD BSW | 30457 | 8-10 |10.710on8 29.5 10.5 704 700/A/A
265/70R17/XL 116T M+8S STD BSW | 31551 7-9 10.710n8 31.6 10.5 657 700/A/A
225/60R18/XL 104W M +S STD BSW | 10157 6-8 8980on65| 28.6 10 727 700/A/A
235/50R18/XL 101W M +8 STD BSW | 19449 | 6.,5-85 (9.650n75 27.2 10 762 700/A/A
235/55R18/XL 104W M+S STD BSW | 58791 | 6.,5-85 [9.650n75| 28.1 10 739 700/A/A
245/55R18/XL 107V M+S STD BSW | 05067 | 7-85 |9.960on75| 28.6 10.5 727 700/A/A
245/60R18/XL 109V M+S STD BSW | 08272 | 7-85 9.76 on7 29.5 10.5 703 700/A/A
255/60R18/XL 112V M +§ STD BSW | 91852 7-9 [10240n75 30 105 692 700/A/A
265/60R18/XL 114V M+S STD BSW | 13552 | 7.5-9.5 | 10.710n8 30.5 10.5 682 700/A/A
275/65R18/XL 116T M+S STD BSW | 32491 | 75-9.5 | 10.980n8 32 10.5 648 700/A/A
265/50R20/XL 111V M+S STD BSW | 46739 | 7.5-9.5 (10910n85| 30.4 10.5 683 700/A/A
275/55R20/XL 117V M +S§ STD BSW | 37636 | 7.5-9.5 (11.180n85| 31.8 105 652 700/A/A
285/45R22/XL 114V M+S STD BSW | 72681 | 9-10.5 [11.220n9.5 32 10.5 648 700/A/A

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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LIGHT TRUCK/SUV

On the jobsite or out in the places you fish,
camp or hunt, trucks and SUVs are made to
work hard. And play even harder.

KEY TIRE LINE COMPARISONS EFFICIENCY

All-Terrain T/A" KO2
Mud-Terrain T/A* KM3
Mud-Terrain T/A" KM2

Trail-Terrain T/A

Advantage T/A" Sport LT

OFF-ROAD

BRAKING

COMFORT




22

Light Truck/SUV

BFGOODRICH®

ALL-TERRAIN T/A® KO2

Our toughest all-terrain tire. Ever. Now backed by a 50,000-Mile Warranty
and 60-Day Satisfaction Guarantee®.

i

ALL-SEASON

THOUSAND
MILES

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

20% tougher sidewalls’.

CoreGard” Technology: Derived from the race-proven BFGoodrich® Baja T/A" KR2 tire.
1. Split- and bruise-resistant sidewall rubber.

2. Increased rubber thickness.

3. Advanced Deflection Design deflects protruding objects from snagging and splitting

the sidewall.

50,000-mile manufacturer’s treadwear limited warranty across all replacement sizes?.

1. Locking 3-D Sipes provide increased tread block stability for more even wear over the
long haul.
2. Advanced tire footprint shape more evenly distributes stress for longer, more uniform wear.

Aggressive all-terrain traction to confidently get where you want to go®.

1. Serrated shoulder design provides increased mud, snow and rock traction, especially in
aired-down driving situations.

2. Interlocking tread elements maximize traction and handling on- and off-road by stabilizing the
tread center and providing Biting Edges for improved traction.

3. Three-peak mountain snowflake symbol: Exceeds U.S. Tire Manufacturers Association
(USTMA) Severe Snow Traction performance requirements.

60-Day Satisfaction Guarantee®.
We're confident you'll love your new BFGoodrich® All-Terrain T/A’
KO2 replacement tires. So confident, in fact, that we back your

60-DAY
purchase with a 60-Day Satisfaction Guarantee. If you're not

SATISFACTION 100% satisfied with your new tires, just bring the tires and original

sales receipt back to the place where you bought the tires within
GUARANTEE 60 days of your purchase and we will gladly exchange them for a

new set of tires of equal or lesser value.

EFFICIENCY

!

OFF-ROAD

|

BRAKING

|

COMFORT

ORIGINAL
EQUIPMENT FITMENTS:

Ford Bronco

Ford Bronco Raptor
Ford F-150 Raptor
Jeep Wrangler JK
Jeep Wrangler JL

"Improvement depends on the size of the tire purchased. 20% improvement based on internal sidewall splitting test results derived from a simulated sidewall aggression testing machine (patent pending

US20120245859A1) vs. the BFGoodrich™ All-Terrain T/A™ KO tire in size LT265/70R17. Actual on-road results may vary.
*Excludes Original Equipment tires

*Snow: Based on third-party snow traction tests vs. the BFGoodrich” All-Terrain T/A” KO tire in size LT265/70R17 using the ASTM F1805 Test. Mud Traction: Based on internal subjective mud testing vs. the

BFGoodrich” All-Terrain T/A” KO tire in size LT265/70R17.

“‘Guarantee applies to up to six (6) tires per customer. Guarantee applies only to tires that were purchased and mounted and does not apply to exchanged tires that were provided under this guarantee. The
guarantee does not include the cost of valve stems. Tires that are damaged due to misuse or misapplication, road hazards, mechanical problems related to the vehicle, use in any racing-related activities or

competitive events, or tires that are removed from the original vehicle on which they were installed are excluded from guarantee



BFGOODRICH ALL-TERRAIN T/A KO2

Tire Size

Service
Description

Other

Limited
Warranty

Rim
Width
Range

(inches)

Section
Width
on

Measuring D

Rim Width
(inches)

Max
Load
Single
(Ibs@psi)

UTQG

OE_
FITMENTS

~
30x9.50R15/C 1048 M + S, 3PMSF 9.50n7.5 1990@50 %
31x10.50R15/C 109S M + S, 3PMSF 10.50n 8.5 2270@50 E'
32x11.50R15/C 113R M + S, 3PMSF 11.50n9 2535@50 %
33x10.50R15/C 114R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 11548 7-9 10.50n 8.5 325 15 640 | 2600@50 cé)
33x12.50R15/C 108R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 37881 | 85-11 | 1250n10 325 15 640 | 2205@35 =
35x12.50R15/C 113Q M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 33572 | 85-11 [ 1250n10 345 15 602 | 2535@35
33x12.50R17/E 120S M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL |[36394 | 85-11 | 1250n 10 325 15 640 | 3085@65
34x10.50R17/D 120R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 91644 7-9 10.50n 8.5 335 15 621 3085@65
35x12.50R17/E 121R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 66539 | 85-11 | 1250n 10 345 15 602 | 3195@65
37x12.50R17/C 116S M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL |80088 | 85-11 | 1250n10 36.5 15 569 | 2755@45 FOR
37x12.50R17/D 124R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 35666 | 85-11 [ 1250n10 36.5 15 569 | 3525@50
39x13.50R17/D 121R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL | 52341 | 85-11 | 13.50n 11 385 15 540 | 3195@50
33x12.50R18/E 118S M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL |[27247 | 85-11 | 1250n 10 325 15 640 | 2910@65
34x12.50R18/E 121R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL | 36312 | 85-11 [ 1250n10 335 15 621 3195@65
35x12.50R18/E 123R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL |[13389 | 85-11 | 1250n10 34.5 15 602 | 3415@65
33x12.50R20/E 1148 M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL | 04929 | 85-11 | 1250n 10 325 15 640 | 2600@65
35x12.50R20/E 121R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL | 23413 | 85-11 [ 1250n10 34.5 15 602 | 3195@75
37x12.50R20/E 126R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL |18629 | 85-11 | 1250n 10 36.5 15 569 | 3750@75
33x12.50R22/E 109R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL | 62273 | 85-11 12.50n 10 32.5 15 640 2270@65
35x12.50R22/E 117R M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL | 67480 | 85-11 [ 1250n10 34.5 15 602 | 2835@65
LT215/75R15/C 100/97S M + S, BPMSF 50K RBL | 44092 Bi5=v 8.50n6 27.7 15 751 1765@50
LT235/75R15/C | 104/101S |M +S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 63647 6-7 9.30n6.5 28.9 15 721 1985@50
LT215/65R16/D | 103/100S | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL [93878 | 6-7.5 | 8.70n6.5 27 13 770 | 1930@65
LT215/70R16/C 100/97R | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 56039 | 55-7 | 870n6.5 27.9 15 746 | 1765@50
LT225/70R16/C 102/99R | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 94668 6-7 90n 6.5 28.4 15 732 | 1875@50
LT225/75R16/E | 115/112S |M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 37527 6-7 8.80on6 29.3 15 710 | 2680@80
LT235/70R16/C | 104/101S | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 33403 | 6-7.5 9.50n7 29 15 718 | 1985@50
LT235/85R16/E | 120/116S |M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 75445 | 6-75 | 9.30on6.5 31.7 15 656 | 3042@80
LT245/70R16/D | 113/110S | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 28855 6.5-7 9.8on7 29.5 1% 704 2535@65
LT245/75R16/E | 120/116S | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 156477 | 6.5-8 9.8on7 30.5 15 683 | 3042@80
LT255/70R16/E | 120/117S |M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 65289 | 6.5-8 |10.20on7.5 30.1 15 691 3085@80
LT265/70R16/E | 121/118S |M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 62023 | 7-85 10.70n8 30.6 15 679 | 3195@80
LT265/75R16/E 123/120R | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 67179 7-8 10.50n 7.5 31.7 15 657 3415@80
LT275/70R16/D | 119/116S | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL [97884 | 7-85 11on8 31.2 15 667 | 3000@65
LT285/75R16/E | 126/123R |M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 05855 | 7.5-9 11.30n8 32.8 15 634 | 3750@80
LT295/75R16/E | 128/125R | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 99926 | 75-9.5 | 11.60n8 334 15 623 | 3970@80
LT305/70R16/E | 124/121R |M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 34102 | 8-95 12.20n9 32.8 15 634 | 3525@65
LT315/75R16/E | 127/124R |M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 50203 | 8-11 12.30n8.5 34.6 15 602 | 3860@65
LT225/65R17/D | 107/1038S | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL | 95341 6-8 90n6.5 28.5 13 730 | 2150@65
LT235/80R17/E | 120/117S |M + S, 3PMSF 50K RBL [10158 | 6-7.5 | 9.30on6.5 31.8 15 654 | 3085@80
LT245/65R17/D | 111/108S | M + S, 3PMSF 50K RWL | 52433 7-8 9.8on7 295 13 704 | 2405@65
Continued »

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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BFGOODRICH ALL-TERRAIN T/A KO2

Tire Size

LT245/70R17/E
LT245/75R17/E
LT255/65R17/D
LT255/70R17/E
LT255/75R17/C
LT265/65R17/E
LT265/70R17/C
LT265/70R17/C
LT265/70R17/E
LT275/65R17/E
LT275/70R17/E
LT285/70R17/C
LT285/70R17/C
LT285/70R17/C
LT285/70R17/E
LT285/75R17/E
LT295/70R17/E
LT305/65R17/E
LT315/70R17/C
LT315/70R17/C
LT315/70R17/E
LT255/55R18/D
LT255/70R18/D
LT265/60R18/E
LT265/65R18/E
LT265/70R18/E
LT275/65R18/E
LT275/70R18/E
LT285/60R18/D
LT285/65R18/E
LT305/65R18/E
LT305/70R18/E
LT325/65R18/E
LT265/60R20/E
LT275/55R20/D
LT275/60R20/D
LT275/65R20/E
LT285/55R20/D
LT285/60R20/E
LT285/65R20/E
LT295/55R20/E
LT295/60R20/E
LT295/65R20/E
LT305/55R20/E
LT325/60R20/E

Service

Description

119/116S
121/118S
114/1108
121/118S
111/108S
120/117S
112/1098
112/1098
121/118S
121/1188
121/118R
116/113Q
116/113Q
116/113S
121/118R
121/1188
121/118S
121/118R
113/1108
113/110T
121/118S
109/105R
117/1148
119/116S
122/119R
124/121R
123/120R
125/122R
118/1158
125/122R
124/121R
126/123R
127/124R
121/118S
1156/1128
119/116S
126/1238
117/114T
125/1228
127/1248
123/120R
126/123R
129/126R
121/1188
126/123S

Other

M + S, 3PMSF
M +§, 3PMSF
M + 8, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M +§, 3PMSF
M + 8, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M +§, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M +§, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M +§, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M +§, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + 8§, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + 8, 3PMSF
M + 8, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M +§, 3PMSF
M + 8, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + 8, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF

Limited
Warranty

50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K
50K

RBL
RWL
RWL

RWL
RWL
RWL
RBL
RWL
RBL
RWL
RBL
RWL
RWL
RBL
RBL
RBL
RBL
RBL
RBL
RWL
RWL
RWL
RWL
RWL
RWL
RBL

RWL

37495
11450
16681
66255
10892
29668
42347
85924
81501
31812
24481
99728
74713
69195
00819
08884
07361
08806
04785
70539
63681
05260
40855
19463
45062
99506
16168
07337
02293
01547
85528
61764
64811
17764
36614
29598
02279
62900
33830
05511
15149
12201

Rim
Width
Range

(inches)

6.5-85
6.5-8.5
75-95
7-8.5
7-85
7-85
75-95
7-8.5
75-9
7:5=9
75-9
7:5=9)
75-95
75-10
8.56-11
8-11

8-11
7-9
6.5-8.5
75-95
7.5-9.5
7-9
7:559
7-85
8-10
8-10
8.5-11
85-10
©=12
75-95
7.5-9.5
75-95
17:551915
8-10
8-10
8-10
8-10
8-10
8-10
8.5-11
9-12

Measuring

Section
Width

& Overall

Diameter

Rim Width
(inches)

9.8on7
9.8on7
10.20on7.5
10.2on7.5 31.1 15
10on7 32.1 15
10.70n 8 30.6 15
10.70n 8 31.7 15
10.70on8 31.7 15
10.70n 8 31.7 15
11on8 31.1 15
110on8 322 15
11.50n8.5 32.8 15
11.50n8.5 32.8 15
11.50n85 32.8 15
11.50n85 32.8 15
11.30n8 33.9 15
11.80n 8.5 333 15
1220n9 32.6 15
12.70n9.5 34.4 15
12.70n9.5 34.4 15
12.70n9.5 34.4 15
10.40n8 29 13
10.20n7.5 32.1 15
10.70on8 30.5 15
10.70n 8 &5 15
10.70n8 32.6 15
110on8 32.1 15
11on8 33.2 15
11.50n8.5 &3 15
11.50n85 32.6 15
12.20n9 33.6 15
12.20n9 34.8 15
130n9.5 34.6 15
10.70on 8 32.5 15
11.20n85| 31.9 15
11on8 33 15
110on8 34.1 15
11.70on9 324 15
11.50n85| 335 15
11.50n8.5 34.6 15
1220n9.5| 328 15
11.80n8.5 33.9 15
11.80n85| 35.1 15
12.40n9.5 33.2 15
130n9.5 354 15

Tread

(inches) 32nds)

669
649
681
657
657
657
669
646
635
635
635
635
614
624
638
604
604
604
717
648
682
659
637
648
627
661
639
619
597
601
640
652
630
610
643
622
602
635
613
592
626
588

Max
Load
Single
(Ibs@psi)

OE_
UTQG| prpENTS

3000@80
3195@80
2600@65
3195@80
2405@50
3085@80
2470@50
2470@50
3195@80
3195@80
3195@80
2755@50 JEP
2755@50 JEP
2755@50 FOR
3195@80
3195@80
3195@80
3195@65
2535@45 JEP
2535@45 FOR
3195@65
2270@65
2835@65
3000@80
3305@80
3525@80
34156@80
3640@80
2910@65
3640@80
35256@65
3750@75
3860@65
3195@80
2680@65
3000@65
3750@80
2835@65
3640@80
3860@80
3415@80
3750@80
4080@80
3195@65
3750@75

JEP, FOR

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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BFGOODRICH®

MUD-TERRAIN T/A® KM3

The BFGoodrich® Mud-Terrain T/A” KM3 tire is must-have equipment for
the serious off-road enthusiast when conditions require extreme traction

and toughness.

i

ALL-SEASON

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

MADE TO MUD: 5% better mud traction’.

Power through mud and loose soil with our Terrain-Attack Tread Design. lts massive tread
blocks are designed to deliver incredible grip from any angle of approach, and Mud-Phobic
Bars release compacted mud for continued traction.

BUILT TO CLIMB: 8% better rock traction?.

Take on Earth's toughest terrain with the advanced Krawl-TEK compound that enhances grip
on rock and slick surfaces. Plus, a Linear Flex Zone allows the tire to flex and envelop objects
in aired-down driving situations.

CREATED TO CONQUER: 27% tougher sidewalls®.

Go places others only dream of thanks to race-proven advancements. CoreGard Max
Technology uses a thick sidewall shield and specialized compound to help guard against
sharp objects, while Traction-Armor Sidewall Sculpture helps prevent sidewall splitting.

'Based on internal mud traction testing vs. the BFGoodrich” Mud-Terrain T/A” KM2 tire in size LT265/70R17 using a 2014 Jeep” Wrangler Rubicon.
Actual results may vary.

“Based on dry rock traction testing vs. the BFGoodrich” Mud-Terrain T/A” KM2 tire in size LT265/70R17 using a 2014 Jeep” Wrangler Rubicon. Actual
results may vary.

*Based on internal sidewall puncture testing vs. the BFGoodrich” Mud-Terrain T/A” KM2 tire in size LT265/70R17. Actual results may vary.

Section
Width
Limited on
Warranty

Service

Tire Size Description

(inches)

EFFICIENCY

L

OFF-ROAD

|

BRAKING

|

COMFORT

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Jeep Wrangler
Ford Trucks
RAM Trucks
Chevrolet Trucks
GMC Trucks
Toyota Trucks
Nissan Trucks

Max
Load
Single
(Ibs@psi)

30x9.50R15/C 104Q M+8 STD RBL 11882 | 6.5-85 | 9.50n7.5 29.5 18 705 | 1985@50
31x10.50R15/C 109Q M+8 STD RBL | 00893 7-9 [1050n85| 305 18 682 | 2270@50
32x11.50R15/C 113Q M+8 STD RBL |26547 | 8-10 11.50n9 315 18 659 | 2535@50
33x10.50R15/C 114Q M+8 STD RBL 17109 7-9 [1050n85| 325 18 640 | 2600@50
33x12.50R15/C 108Q M+8 STD RBL |[28830| 85-11 |1250n10| 325 18 640 | 2205@45
35x12.50R15/C 113Q M+8 STD RBL |27226 | 85-11 |1250n10| 345 18 602 | 2535@45
33x12.50R17/E 120Q M+8S STD RBL |[01898 | 85-11 |1250n10| 325 18 640 | 3085@75
35x12.50R17/E 121Q M+S STD RBL |[55079 | 85-11 |1250n10| 345 18 602 | 3195@75
Continued »

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.



BFGOODRICH MUD-TERRAIN T/A KM3

Section
Rim Width Rev/ Max
Service Limited Width on A Mile Load
Description Warranty BT Range |Measuring [()ilr?::?l?at:)r @45 Single_
(inches) |Rim Width 32nds) | mph | (Ibs@psi)
()]

Tire Size UTQG

~
37x12.50R17/D 124Q 1250n 10 356256@50 g
37x13.50R17/E 121Q 13.50n 11 31956@75 ;
39x13.50R17/C 121Q 13.6on 11 3195@45 g
33x12.50R18/E 118Q M+S STD RBL 32689 | 85-11 [1250n10| 325 18 640 2910@75 g
35x12.50R18/E 123Q M+S STD RBL 72204 | 85-11 (1250n10| 345 18 602 3415@75 %
37x12.50R18/E 128Q M+S STD RBL 00958 | 85-11 [1250n10| 36.5 18 569 3970@75
37x13.50R18/E 128Q M+S STD RBL 75495 | 85-11 [13.50n 11 36.5 18 569 3970@75
33x12.50R20/E 114Q M+S STD RBL 38937 | 856-11 [1250n10| 325 18 640 2600@75
35x12.50R20/E 121Q M +S STD RBL 08843 | 85-11 [1250n10| 345 18 602 3195@75
37x12.50R20/E 126Q M+S STD RBL 37549 | 85-11 (1250n10| 36.5 18 569 3750@75
37x13.50R20/E 127Q M+S STD RBL 01047 | 85-11 [13.50n 11 36.5 18 569 3860@75
37x13.50R22/E 123Q M+S STD RBL 51646 | 85-11 [13.50n 11 36.5 18 569 3415@75
LT215/75R15/C 100/97Q M+S STD RBL 92296 | 55-7 8.50n6 27.7 18 751 1765@50
LT235/75R15/D 110/107Q M+S STD RBL 09453 6-7 9.30n6.5 28.9 18 721 2335@65
LT235/70R16/D 110/107Q M+S STD RBL 23390 | 6-75 9.50n7 29 18 718 2335@65
LT245/75R16/E 120/116Q M+S STD RBL 11954 | 6.5-8 9.8on7 30.5 18 683 3042@80
LT255/70R16/E 120/117Q M+S STD RBL 64691 6.5-8 (10.2on7.5| 30.1 18 691 3085@80
LT255/85R16/E 123/120Q M+S STD RBL 85638 | 6.5-8 10on7 33.1 18 629 3415@80
LT265/70R16/E 121/118Q M+S STD RBL 12657 | 7-85 10.70n8 30.6 18 679 3195@80
LT265/75R16/E 123/120Q M+S STD RBL 79327 7-8 10.50on75| 31.7 18 657 3415@80
LT285/75R16/E 126/123Q M+S STD RBL 85686 | 7.56-9 11.30on8 32.8 18 634 | 3750@80
LT305/70R16/E 124/121Q M +8 STD RBL 84454 | 8-95 12.20n9 32.8 18 634 | 3626@75
LT315/75R16/E 127/124Q M +8 STD RBL 08056 | 8-11 |1230n85| 34.6 18 602 3860@75
LT245/70R17/E 119/116Q M +8 STD RBL 63794 | 6.5-8 9.8on7 30.6 18 681 3000@80
LT255/65R17/D 114/110Q M +8 STD RBL 09656 7-9 10.2on7.5( 30.1 18 691 2600@65
LT255/75R17/C 111/108Q M +8 STD RBL 43996 | 6.5-8.5 10on7 32.1 18 649 2405@50
LT265/65R17/E 120/117Q M +8S STD RBL 50779 | 756-9.5 | 10.70n 8 30.6 18 681 3085@80
LT265/70R17/E 121/118Q M +8S STD RBL 32095 | 7-85 10.70on8 31.7 18 657 3195@80
LT285/70R17/E 121/118Q M +8S STD RBL 53313 | 75-9 (1150n85| 328 18 635 3195@80
LT285/75R17/E 121/118Q M +8 STD RBL 08858 | 7.5-9.5 | 11.30n8 33.9 18 614 3195@80
LT295/70R17/E 121/118Q M +8 STD RBL 16052 | 7.5-10 |11.80on85| 33.3 18 624 3195@80
LT315/70R17/E 121Q M+S STD RBL 69713 | 8-11 [1270n9.5| 344 18 604 3195@75
LT265/60R18/E 119/116Q M+S STD RBL 81901 | 756-9.5 | 10.70n 8 30.5 18 682 3000@80
LT275/65R18/E 123/120Q M+S STD RBL 07111 75-9 11on8 321 18 648 3415@80
LT275/70R18/E 125/122Q M+S STD RBL 10199 | 7-85 110on8 33.2 18 627 3640@80
LT285/65R18/E 125/122Q M+S STD RBL 91897 | 8-10 |[11.50n85| 326 18 639 3640@80
LT285/70R18/E 127/124Q M+S STD RBL 42869 | 756-9.5 [11.50n85| 33.7 18 616 3860@80
LT295/70R18/E 129/126Q M +8 STD RBL 61501 | 75-10 [11.80on85| 343 18 607 4080@80
LT305/60R18/E 121/118Q M+8 STD RBL 87490 | 85-11 | 1220n9 32.4 18 642 3195@75
LT325/65R18/E 127Q M +8 STD RBL 57267 | 9-12 130n9.5 34.6 18 601 3860@75
LT275/65R20/E 126/123Q M +8 STD RBL 156830 | 7.5-9.5 110on8 34.1 18 610 3750@80
LT285/55R20/E 122/119Q M +8 STD RBL 63019 | 8-10 11.70n9 32.4 18 643 3305@80
LT295/55R20/E 123/120Q M +8 STD RBL 17526 | 8-10 (1220n9.5| 328 18 635 3415@80
LT295/60R20/E 126/123Q M +8 STD RBL 82008 | 8-10 ([11.80on85| 33.9 18 613 3750@80
LT295/65R20/E 129/126Q M +8 STD RBL 01390 | 8-10 |11.8on85| 35.1 18 592 | 4080@80
LT305/55R20/E 121/118Q M +8 STD RBL 91993 | 85-11 |1240n9.5| 33.2 18 626 3195@75
LT325/60R20/E 126/123Q M +8 STD RBL 51810 | 9-12 130n9.5 35.4 18 588 3750@75

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.



28

Light Truck/SUV

BFGOODRICH®

MUD-TERRAIN T/A® KM2

The no-limits tire for serious off-road enthusiasts.

i

ALL-SEASON

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

When roadside assistance is not an option.
Super-tough sidewall compound and three-ply construction resist cuts and bruises to take
the edge off rocks and other off-road hazards.

Overcome nearly any obstacle.
Linear Flex Zones allow the tire to conform and grab obstacles in aired-down driving.

Leave the tow rig at home.
Drive to the trails with better road manners and less noise than you'd expect in an
unstoppable off-road tire.

Section

Service Limited

Tire Size Description Warranty

(inches)

LT255/75R17/C | 111/108Q STD BSW | 15496 | 6.5-8,5 | 10.040on7

32

17

EFFICIENCY

|

OFF-ROAD

|

BRAKING

|

COMFORT

ORIGINAL
EQUIPMENT FITMENTS:

Jeep Wrangler JL

Max
Load OE_
single |YTQG| FITMENTS
(Ibs@psi)

649 | 2405@50 JEP

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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30 | Light Truck/SUV

BFGOODRICH®

KRAWLER™ T/A® KX

Winner: Ultra4 King of Hammers Everyman Challenge 2016, 2017 and 2020.

i

ALL-SEASON

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

Unprecedented grip on rocks, mud and dirt. ‘5)

Super-tough carcass with a deep-lug tread pattern and soft, grippy compound that grab onto

uneven surfaces for better traction. WEAR
World’s best rock-crawling tire. EFFICIENCY

Tread pattern can be carved to better suit your individual off-road requirements.

Extreme puncture resistance.
Blue Label DOT highway legal tire in 37" only. Red Label non-DOT for off-road recreation and
competition use in 37", 39" and 42" diameters.

COMFORT

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Non-DOT Red Label Krawler™

for off-highway use is available
exclusively at 1-800-RACE-BFG.
Additional information is available
at BFGoodrichRacing.com.

Section
Max
Service Limited . Load
Description Warranty i g i Single
(Ibs@psi)

Tire Size

(inches)

37x12.50R17/C 116L STD RBL 51716 | 85-11 |1290n10 37 22 562 2755@35

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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Light Truck/SUV

BFGOODRICH®

TRAIL-TERRAIN T/A®

Adventure-ready when you need it.

T
ALL-SEASON

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

BUILT TO LAST: The BFGoodrich® Trail-Terrain T/A" tire outlasts the Cooper”
Discoverer® AT3 4S™ tire by more than 4,500 miles’.

The all-new BFGoodrich® Trail-Terrain T/A’ tire is backed by a 60,000-Mile Warranty® and

a 60-Day Satisfaction Guarantee®. An optimized footprint design featuring Full-Depth 3-D
Locking Sipes provides excellent tread block stability for even wear, which results in longer
treadlife and a quiet, comfortable ride.

EQUIPPED FOR EVERY SEASON: The BFGoodrich® Trail-Terrain T/A’ tire offers 11%
better snow traction than the Cooper” Discoverer® AT3 4S™ tire”.

Don't let adverse weather stand in your way. The BFGoodrich® Trail-Terrain T/A" tire is severe
snow rated with a three-peak mountain snowflake symbol. It continues to provide traction
long after the mercury drops. The Full-Depth 3-D Sipes are engineered to create plenty of
power and grip over the full life of the tire.

ENGINEERED TO EXPLORE: The good road in isn’t always the good road out.

It's not your average daily driver. The BFGoodrich® Trail-Terrain T/A" tire is designed to resist
chipping and tearing in occasional gravel road usage. The serrated shoulder design is
optimized for soft-soil traction in light off-pavement situations without compromising

road noise.

60-DAY SATISFACTION GUARANTEE®,
We're confident you'll love your new BFGoodrich® Trail-Terrain

GO-DAY T/A’ replacement tires. So confident, in fact, that we back your

purchase with a 60-Day Satisfaction Guarantee. If you're not

SATISFACTION 100% satisfied with your new tires, just bring the tires and

original sales receipt back to the place where you bought the
GUARANTEE tires within 60 days of your purchase and we will gladly

exchange them for a new set of tires of equal or lesser value.

'Based on a treadwear test using tires in size 265/70R17 115T on a 2020 Ford” F-150" 4x4. Actual on-road results may vary.

“Excludes Original Equipment tires.

*Guarantee applies to up to six (6) tires per customer. Guarantee applies only to tires that were purchased and mounted and does not apply to
exchanged tires that were provided under this guarantee. The guarantee does not include the cost of valve stems. Tires that are damaged due to
misuse or misapplication, road hazards, mechanical problems related to the vehicle, use in any racing-related activities or competitive events, or tires
that are removed from the original vehicle on which they were installed are excluded from guarantee.

*Based on third-party snow traction tests using ASTM Test Method F1805-12 using tires in size 265/70R17 115T. Actual on-road results may vary.

ﬁ|
&
@) (@

EFFICIENCY

|

OFF-ROAD

!

BRAKING

|

COMFORT

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Chevrolet Silverado 1500
Ford Bronco Sport

Ford Ranger

Jeep Renegade & Cherokee
Subaru Outback

Toyota RAV4

Toyota Tacoma




BFGOODRICH TRAIL-TERRAIN T/A

Tire Size

235/75R15/XL
215/65R16
225/75R16/XL
235/70R16
245/70R16/XL
245/75R16
255/70R16/XL
265/70R16
265/75R16
215/60R17
215/65R17
225/60R17
225/65R17
235/65R17
235/65R17/XL
245/65R17/XL
245/70R17/XL
245/75R17
255/65R17
255/70R17
255/75R17
265/65R17
265/70R17
P285/70R17
225/55R18/XL
225/60R18
235/55R18/XL
235/60R18/XL
245/60R18
255/55R18/XL
255/65R18
255/70R18/XL
265/60R18
265/65R18
265/70R18
275/65R18
285/60R18
235/55R19/XL
255/55R19/XL
245/50R20
245/60R20
255/55R20/XL
265/50R20
275/55R20
275/60R20
275/45R22/XL
285/45R22/XL

Service
Description

106T
11T
11T
115T
112T
116T
96H
99T
99H
102T
104H
108T
11T
114T
12T
110T
12T
115T
12T
115T
17T
102H
100H
104H
107H
105H
109H
11T
116H
110T
114T
116T
116T
116H
105H
111H
102H
107H
110H
107H
113T
115T
112H
114H

Other

M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M +S
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF
M + S, 3PMSF

Limited
Warranty

60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K
60K

ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
BSW
ORWL
BSW
ORWL
BSW
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
ORWL
BSW
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
ORWL
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
ORWL
ORWL
BSW
BSW

08179
20333
65907
94228
10385
42263
63392
01727
58571

92893
68530
56199
01614
67462
06073
78163
01313
09544
01542
71447
08164
20173
70164
07789
17722
89637
39545
78303
68498
92079
57310
75198
95912
50153
30588
17963
34161

30234
59755
04147
09185
40750
34341

56955

Rim
Width
Range

(inches)

6.5-8
6.5-8
6.5-8.5
7-9
7-9
6-75
6-75
6-8
6-8
6.5-85
B6:5518:5
7-85
6.5-8
6.5-8
7-9
6.5-85
6.5-8.5
75-95
7-9
75-9.5
6-8
6-8
6:5585
6.5-8.5
7-85
7-9
7=
6.5-85
7.5-19:5
75-95
7-9
75-9.5
8-10
6.5-8.5
7-9
7-85
7=E
7-9
7:5519.5
75-95
7:5-19:5
8.5-10.5
(e)=qlo}ts)

Section
Width
on
Measuring
Rim Width
(inches)

9.2 0n 6.5
8.70n6.5
8.90n6
94o0n7
9.8on7
9.8on7
10.2on 7.5
10.70on8
10.50n7.5
8.70n6.5
8.70n 6.5
90n6.5
90n6.5
94o0n7
9.40n7
9.8on7
9.8on7
9.8on7
10.2on7.5
10.2on7.5
10on7
10.70n8
10.70n 8
11.50n85
9.2on7
90n6.5
9.60on75
940n7
9.8on7
1040n8
10.20on7.5
10.2on7.5
10.70n 8
10.70on 8
10.70n 8
11on8
11.50n8.5
9.60n75
10.40n8
10on75
9.8on7
10.40n8
10.9on 8.5
11.20n 85
110on8
10.70n9
11.20n9.5

Overall

Diameter F
(inches) 3

29
29.5
30.5
30.1
30.6
31.6
27.2

28
27.6
28.5
29.1
2]
29.5
30.5
315
30.1
31.1

32
30.5
31.6
32.8
27.8
28.6
28.1
29.1
29.6

29

32.1
30.5
315
32.6
32.1
31.5
29.2
30
29.7
31.6
31
30.5
31.9
33
31.8
32.1

Tread

2nds)

125
12.5
1256
12.5
12,56
12.5
125
125
125
126

12.5
12.5
125
126
12,56
1256
125
125
12,5
125
125
125
1245
125
124
12,5
12,5
12,5
125
125
125
125
12.5
125
125
125
126
125
12.5
125
12.6
12,5
12.5

718
704

730
716
716
704
681
660
691
669
649
681
657
635
749
727
739
715
703
717
670
648
682

701
659
671
683
652
630
655
648

Max
Load
Single
(Ibs@psi)

2271@50
1653@44
2205@50
2094@44
2403@50
2403@44
2679@50
2469@44
2756@44
1565@51
1709@44
1709@51
1874@44
1984@51
2205@50
2403@50
2601@50
2469@44
2337@44
2469@44
2679@44
2469@44
2679@44
2833@44
1874@50
1764@51
1984@50
2150@50
2039@51
2271@50
2403@44
2756@50
2337@44
2601@44
2756@44
2756@44
2756@51
2039@50
2403@50
1874@51
2150@51
2337@50
2150@51
2535@44
2679@44
2469@50
2601@50

UTQG

660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/B
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/B
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A
660/A/A

660/A/A

OE_
FITMENTS

KIA

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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Light Truck/SUV

BFGOODRICH®

ADVANTAGE T/A® SPORT LT

Defy the weather, control the curves, and enjoy the drive for
miles and miles.

O WAZ, O WAZ,
S > SR
< 2) S

17770 ! < -~
THOUSAND THOUSAND
MILES

ALL-SEASON MILES

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

ALL-WEATHER, ALL-PURPOSE: Up to 30% better snow traction than leading
competitors, exceeding U.S. Tire Manufacturers Association (USTIMIA) Severe Snow
Traction performance requirements’. 9% better hydroplaning performance?.

3-D SipeLock™ Technology provides more Biting Edges for significantly increased wet and
light snow traction. Advanced All-Season Tread Compounds are silica-infused to deliver
outstanding grip year-round. Aqua-Flume™ Technology is a curvilinear groove network
designed to disperse water from under the contact patch.

ADVANCED MILEAGE: Up to 20,000 more miles with the BFGoodrich”

Advantage T/A’ Sport LT tire®.

Optimized footprint manages treadwear evolution for longer life and a quiet ride. 3-D
SipeLock™ Technology is designed to lock together under the tire’s footprint, providing
stability for longer wear. Full-depth tread features maintain a consistent performance and
look throughout the life of the tire.

AGILE HANDLING: 10% better handling®.

Next-generation ETEC System™ (Equal TEnsion Containment System”™) maintains optimal
footprint shape during cornering and high-speed situations®. Next-generation g-Wedge”
Sidewall Stabilizer firms sidewall for crisp handling and a comfortable ride. Continuous
Center Rib provides a consistent steering response and road feel.

'Based on third-party snow traction tests using ASTM Test Method F1805 in size 245/65R17 107T vs. the Cooper” Discoverer” SRX “and

Goodyear” Assurance” CS Fuel Max” tires in size 245/66R17 107T and the Firestone” Destination” LE2 and YOKOHAMA® Geolandar” H/T G056

tires in size P245/65R17 105T. Actual on-road results may vary.

“Based on internal hydroplaning results versus the previous generation BFGoodrich” Long Trail T/A” Tour tire in sizes P245/65R17 105T and
245/65R17 107T. Actual on-road results may vary.

%60,000-mile limited treadlife warranty for \-rated vs. 40,000-mile limited treadlife warranty for the V-rated BFGoodrich” Long Trail T/A” Tour tire.

“Based on internal handling results vs. the previous-generation BFGoodrich™ Long Trail T/A” Tour tire in sizes P245/65R17 105T and 245/65R17
107T. Actual on-road results may vary.
°Exceeding the safe, legal speed limit is neither recommended nor endorsed

e

|

EFFICIENCY

!

OFF-ROAD

|

BRAKING

L

COMFORT

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Mazda CX5
Toyota RAV4
Honda CR-V
Honda Pilot
Nissan Pathfinder
GMC Acadia
Chevrolet Tahoe




BFGOODRICH ADVANTAGE T/A SPORT LT

Section
Rim Width Rev/ Max
Service Limited Width on A Mile Load
Description Warranty BT Range |Measuring [()ilr?::?l?at:)r @45 Single_
(inches) |Rim Width 32nds) | mph | (Ibs@psi)
()]

Tire Size UTQG

~
235/75R15/XL M + S, 3PMSF - 9.30n6.5 . 2271@50 | 740/B/A (S:
215/70R16 M + S, 3PMSF . 8.70n6.5 . 1764@44 | 700/B/A E'
215/70R16 M +§, 3PMSF . 8.70n6.5 . . 1764@44 | 740/B/A %
225/70R16 103T M +§, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 52083 | 6-7.5 90on6.5 28.4 115 732 1929@44 | 740/B/A Cé)
225/75R16 104T M +§, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 02357 | 6-7.5 890n6 29.3 11.5 710 1984@44 | 740/B/A S
235/70R16 106T M + 8, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 16503 6-8 9.50n7 29 1156 718 2094@44 | 740/B/A
245/70R16 107T M + 8, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 07998 | 6.5-8 9.8on7 29.5 11.5 704 2149@44 | 740/B/A
245/75R16 11T M + 8, 3PMSF 65K BSW |53324 | 65-8 9.8on7 30.5 1156 683 2403@44 | 740/B/A
255/70R16 11T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 83857 | 6.5-85 [10.2on7.5| 30.1 1815 691 2403@44 | 740/B/A
265/75R16 116T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 29618 7-9 105on75| 31.7 115 657 2756@44 | 740/B/A
225/65R17 102H M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 21562 6-8 60n6.5 28.5 11 730 1874@44 | 700/B/A
225/65R17 102T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 37254 6-8 9on6.5 28.5 115 730 1874@44 | 740/B/A
235/65R17 104T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 22172 | 65-85 | 9.50n7 29.1 115 716 1984@44 | 740/B/A
245/70R17 110T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 34695 | 6.5-8 9.8on7 30.6 115 681 2337@44 | 740/B/A
255/65R17 110T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 91094 7-9 10.2on7.5( 30.1 11.5 691 2337@44 | 740/B/A
265/65R17 12T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW |41437 | 75-95 | 10.70n8 30.6 115 681 2469@44 | 740/B/A
265/70R17 115T M +§, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 37585 7-9 10.70n8 31.7 11.5 657 2679@44 | 740/B/A
235/55R18 100V M +§, 3PMSF 60K BSW | 40907 | 6.5-85 | 9.70n7.5 28.2 105 739 1764@44 | 660/B/A
235/60R18 103V M + 8, 3PMSF 60K BSW | 42377 | 65-85 | 950n7 29.1 10.5 715 1929@44 | 660/B/A
235/65R18 106H M + 8, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 50157 | 6.5-85 | 9.50on7 30 11 692 2094@44 | 700/B/A
235/65R18 106T M + 8, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 15340 | 6.5-85 | 9.50on7 30 11.5 692 2094@44 | 740/B/A
245/60R18 105H M + 8, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 26744 | 7-85 9.8on7 29.6 11 703 2039@44 | 700/B/A
255/55R18/XL 109V M + S, 3PMSF 60K BSW | 37625 7/=C 1040n8 29 10.5 717 2271@50 | 660/B/A
255/65R18 11T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW 10522 7-9 10.2on75| 31.1 115 670 2403@44 | 740/B/A
265/60R18 110T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 80179 | 75-9.5 | 10.70n8 30.5 115 682 2337@44 | 740/B/A
265/65R18 114T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 49388 | 75-9.5 | 10.70n8 31.5 115 659 2601@44 | 740/B/A
265/70R18 116T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 06367 7-9 10.70n8 32.6 115 637 2756@44 | 740/B/A
275/65R18 116T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 36339 | 7.5-9.5 11on8 32.1 115 648 2756@44 | 740/B/A
225/55R19 99H M +§, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 50124 6-8 9.2on7 28.8 11 723 1709@44 | 700/B/A
235/55R19 101H M + 8, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 08047 | 6.5-85 | 9.70n7.5 29.2 11 713 1819@44 | 700/B/A
245/55R19 103T M + 8, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 77474 | 7-85 10on 75 2907, 11.56 702 1929@44 | 740/B/A
255/60R19 109H M + 8, 3PMSF 65K BSW 10460 7-9 10.2on7.5| 31.1 11 670 2271@44 | 700/B/A
235/55R20 102H M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 18183 | 6.5-85 | 9.70on7.5 30.2 11 690 1874@44 | 700/B/A
245/50R20 102H M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW 16105 | 7-85 10on75 29.7 11 701 1874@44 | 700/B/A
255/50R20/XL 109H M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 84194 7= 1040n8 30.1 11 691 2271@50 | 700/B/A
255/55R20/XL 110H M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW 18821 7-9 1040n8 31 11 671 2337@50 | 700/B/A
265/50R20/XL 11T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 61990 | 7.5-9.5 (1090n85| 305 115 683 2403@50 | 740/B/A
275/55R20 113T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW 10867 | 7.5-9.5 |11.20n 85| 31.9 115 652 2535@44 | 740/B/A
275/60R20 115T M + S, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 49661 | 7.5-9.5 11on8 33 11.5 630 2679@44 | 740/B/A
285/45R22/XL 114H M + 8, 3PMSF 65K BSW | 90855 | 9-105 [11.20n9.5| 32.1 11 648 2601@50 | 700/B/A

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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BFGOODRICH®

COMMERCIAL T/A® ALL-SEASON 2

The reinforced all-season truck tire designed to meet your business needs.

i

ALL-SEASON

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

Help your fleet budget go further.
An optimized footprint better distributes stress to increase treadlife and lower
operating costs.

I

Commercial-grade toughness that’s built for the long haul. EFFICIENCY
Improved durability vs. the BFGoodrich® Commercial T/A* All-Season tire. CoolWedge™
shoulder insert enhances cooling and prolongs tire life.

!

OFF-ROAD

|

BRAKING

|

COMFORT

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Ford E-Series 150/250/350
Ford F-Series 150/250/350
Chevrolet Silverado

Dodge Ram 2500/3500
Dodge 2500/3500

Section
Max
Service Limited i ¢ Load
Description Warranty g i i i Single
(Ibs@psi)

Tire Size

(inches)

LT215/85R16/E | 115/112R M+S STD BSW | 19836 | 55-7 | 850n6 | 303 13 | 684 |2680@80
LT225/75R16/E | 115/112R M+S STD BSW |93775| 6-7 |878on6 | 292 13 | 710 | 2680@80
LT235/85R16/E | 120/116R M+S STD BSW |34213| 6-75 [9.250n65| 31.7 13 | 656 |3042@80
LT245/75R16/E | 120/116R M+S STD BSW |05485| 65-8 |9760n7 | 304 13 | 683 |3042@80
LT265/75R16/E | 123/120R M +S STD BSW [otee5 | 7-8 | 105LO" | 316 13 657 | 3415@80
LT235/80R17/E | 120/117R M+S STD BSW | 11616 | 6-7.5 |9.250n65| 31.8 15 | e54 | 3085@80
LT245/70R17/E | 119/116R M+S STD BSW | 30539 | 65-8 |9760n7 | 305 14 | es81 |3000@80
LT245/75R17/E | 121/118R M+S STD BSW | 39532 | 65-7.5 | 9.760n7 | 315 15 | 660 |3195@80
LT265/70R17/E | 121/118R M+S STD BSW |17795| 7-85 [1071on8| 316 14 | e57 |3195@80

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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UTVv

UTVs are built for fun and adventure. Whether your
journey takes you through mud, rocky climbs or forest
trails, BFGoodrich® tires are must-have equipment.




BFGOODRICH®

MUD-TERRAIN T/A® KM3 UTV

The BFGoodrich® Mud-Terrain T/A" KM3 UTV tire is must-have equipment
for the serious off-road enthusiast when conditions require extreme traction

and toughness.

i

ALL-SEASON

BENEFITS OF BFGOODRICH"® TIRES

MADE TO MUD

Power through mud and loose soil with our Terrain-Attack Tread Design. Its massive tread
blocks are designed to deliver incredible grip from any angle of approach, and Mud-Phobic
Bars help release compacted mud for continued traction.

BUILT TO CLIMB

Take on Earth’s toughest terrain with advanced UTV-specific tread compounds that help
enhance grip on rock and slick surfaces. Stable tread blocks are designed to provide
foundation in rocky conditions for comfortable trail navigation. Plus, a Linear Flex Zone allows
the tire to flex and envelop objects in aired-down driving situations.

CREATED TO CONQUER

Go places others only dream of thanks to race-proven advancements. Tough sidewall rubber
helps resist splitting and bruising, and its Advanced Deflection Design is built to prevent
hazards from snagging and splitting the sidewall.

Section
Rim Width
Service Limited Width ()]
Description Warranty

Tire Size

Rim Width
(inches)

27x11.00R14NHS/8PR Q STD RBL |33323 | 65-95 | 11on9
27x9.00R14NHS/8PR Q STD RBL |[29715| 5-75 9on7
28x10.00R14NHS/8PR Q STD RBL 33172 | 6-8.5 100on8
28x11.00R14NHS/8PR Q STD RBL |13041 | 6.5-95 | 110on9
28x9.00R14NHS/8PR Q STD RBL [93452| 5-75 9on7
29x11.00R14NHS/8PR Q STD RBL 36326 | 6.5-9.5 11on9
29x9.00R14NHS/8PR Q STD RBL 08522 | 5-7.5 9on7
30x10.00R14NHS/8PR Q STD RBL 76357 | 6-85 10on8
32x10.00R14NHS/8PR Q STD RBL 29937 | 6-85 10on8
30x10.00R15NHS/8PR Q STD RBL 50627 | 6-8.5 10on8
32x10.00R15NHS/8PR Q STD RBL |[40964| 6-85 100n 8
35x11.00R15NHS/8PR Q STD RBL [01201 | 6.5-95 | 110on9

27

27

28

28

28

29

29

30

32

30

32

35

POPULAR REPLACEMENT
MARKET FITMENTS:

Polaris RZR
Can-Am Maverick
Yamaha YXZ

\EVS
Load
Single
(Ibs@psi)

18 770 1650@46
18 770 1287@42
18 743 15567@44
18 743 1694@46
18 743 1359@42

18 717 18156@46

18 77 1474@42

18 693 1760@44

18 650 | 2002@44

18 693 1694@44

18 650 1936@44

18 594 1966@46

See Important Product Information
section at the back of the book.
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42 | Tire Tips

-

+ Regularly rotating your vehicle's tires helps extend the life of the tires and saves
time and money in the long run.

+ Inflate tires according to the vehicle manufacturer's recommendations.

« The penny trick: To check if the tire tread is worn out, place a penny into
the shallowest tread groove with the top of Lincoln’s head down. If the top
of his head remains visible, then the tire should be replaced.

 Inflation pressure in a tire goes up (in warm weather) or down (in cold weather)
1 to 2 pounds for every 10 degrees of temperature change.

+ Overloading the vehicle and tire builds up excessive heat in the tire and could
result in failure. e,

+ Visually inspect the tires to make sure there are no nails or other embedded objects
that could poke a hole in the tires and cause an air leak. |

* Proper alignment helps ensure that the vehicle handles correctly and helps increase the
life and performance of the tires.

+ For best all-around performance, the same type of tire should be used on all four
wheel positions.

» Inflation information can be found in the vehicle owner’s manual, on the
door jamb placard, inside the fuel hatch or on the glove compartment door.

+ Remember to check inflation pressure on the spare tire.

+ When replacing speed-rated tires, you must use replacement tires with ratings equal
to or greater than those of the Original Equipment tires if the speed capability is to
be maintained. The handling of a performance vehicle may be different when the
replacement tires are not the same speed rating.



SPEED RATINGS

Speed Rating Miles/Hour Speed Rating Miles/Hour
124
130
149
150+
168

Y) 186

appear in the tire size designation. For tires having a maximum speed capability
above 186 MPH, a “ZR" must appear in the tire size designation. Consult the tire
manufacturer for the tire’'s maximum speed capability when there is no Service

For tires having a maximum speed capability above 149 MPH, a “ZR" may
Description or when the Service Description is stated in parentheses.

Exceeding the safe, legal speed limit is neither recommended nor endorsed.




44 | Important Product Information

IMPORTANT
PRODUCT INFORMATION

Original Equipment Key for Size Charts: FOR = Ford, JEP = Jeep, TOY = Toyota,
GM = General Motors

Government UTQG Ratings do not apply to Light Truck tires that are LT-metric
or flotation size.

These products meet the U.S. Tire Manufacturers Association (USTMA) Severe
Snow Traction performance requirements.

The sizes shown are average design values for tires measured on specified measuring
rim widths. Some tires may vary from this value by +/-3% of the section height (affecting
overall diameter) and +/-4% of the section width.

Section width varies approximately 0.2" (5mm) for every 0.5" (12.7mm) change in rim
width.

WARNING: Serious or fatal injury may result from tire failure due to underinflation or
overloading. To ensure correct air pressure and vehicle load, refer to the vehicle owner’s
manual or tire information placard on the vehicle. Serious injury or death may result from
explosion of tire/rim assembly due to improper mounting. Only tire professionals should
mount tires, and they should never inflate tires beyond 40 psi to seat the beads. Before
mixing types of tires in any configuration on any vehicle, be sure to check the vehicle
owner’s manual for recommendations.

DANGER: Never mount a 15" diameter tire on a 15.5" rim.
DANGER: Never mount a 16" diameter tire on a 16.5" rim.
DANGER: Never mount a 17" diameter tire ona 17.5" rim.

Inflation pressure increase must not exceed the maximum pressure branded on the tire
sidewall. When a customer requests a replacement tire with a lower speed rating than
the Original Equipment tire, you must clearly communicate to them that the handling of
the vehicle may be different and that its maximum speed capability is limited to that of the
lowest speed-rated tire on the vehicle.

Exceeding the safe, legal speed limit is neither recommended nor endorsed.

For high-speed driving, additional inflation pressure — and possibly reduced tire loading
and/or upsizing - is required. In the absence of specific recommendations by the vehicle
manufacturer, use the guidelines on the following page, which are based on those in the
European Tyre and Rim Technical Organisation Standards Manual.




LOAD AND INFLATION MUST BE ADJUSTED ACCORDING TO THE TABLE BELOW.

H-Speed-Rated Sizes:
Maximum Speed (mph)
Inflation Increase (psi)
Load Capacity (% of max)

Q-Speed-Rated Sizes:
Maximum Speed (mph)
Inflation Increase (psi)
Load Capacity (% of max)

R-Speed-Rated Sizes:
Maximum Speed (mph)
Inflation Increase (psi)
Load Capacity (% of max)

S-Speed-Rated Sizes:
Maximum Speed (mph)
Inflation Increase (psi)
Load Capacity (% of max)

T-Speed-Rated Sizes:
Maximum Speed (mph)
Inflation Increase (psi)
Load Capacity (% of max)

V-Speed-Rated Sizes:
Maximum Speed (mph)
Inflation Increase (psi)
Load Capacity (% of max)

W-Speed-Rated Sizes:
Maximum Speed (mph)
Inflation Increase (psi)
Load Capacity (% of max)

Y-Speed-Rated Sizes:
Maximum Speed (mph)
Inflation Increase (psi)

Load Capacity (% of max)

FOR SPEEDS ABOVE 100 MPH (160 KM/H),

112 118 124 130
2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
100 100 100 100
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